3

Allen,  "Disposltieing |H. 2, 555701640
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial ni - ) ]
Cook.__ ‘ iled Det.572nd Inf.. . ;

(Rank and organization.). R TS
State your relationship to the deceased : ML

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Statas? y 2%
] (Yes or no.)

If rerains are brought to the United States, do you
wisn them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

Z@ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
n below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive rnma‘ins.) _(Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\'-;.l—mber and street.) - (State.)

.(citlglowu;) )
. (Sign here)”. (/{A AL A - L%\JQLQ/L 7
T\ v Tt oL abli e

"~ {Number and street faig‘lm'
& ~/. Read”car

ute.) (Qity, town, or post office.) (State.)
ully the letter/accompanying this card. 3—6713

|
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g
G.R.8. Forn #114-3CAUSE OF DEATH | a2
HUBTMNAME A0 W RS T et ALLEN,. ITvi
N Sl R o dng; Ha. . R NG T
but never whs assigned that A / / [
rak. per RAQKRY.fhone. . . P ...... Cooie SE‘PIAL(‘ X o £opP015 (~
------ Mgt N et alel e o n V.‘.-'lc.---....-
'!',-' s A , / (A 2 “'//—‘./"
DIVISION &¥ORGANIZATION...... Hed.. Dets. B78nd. Inf.. 't [ 'f" -/
4, e
ATHSOEEDE A WA SO e 10-8-18, .
STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME... .v.. .4 ...
MEDALS OR DECORATTONS AWARDED..............
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION............... 45 11 =
LB ORI 0 5 00 b0 o g UM R | SRS -
! ' A “? Pyte Grave Row Block
:1 l ! ™S . .

9 1097 ol
41"\

I R A <060
27/86/- i

" (@) Height (actual measurement)........Impossible. to.-determine

(b) Weigh, (estimated) Impossible to determine

() Hair—Color ... Impossible to determine

Quantity Impossi'ble' to.determine

Characteristics = Impos ai?uie, to. detew\mim
(¢/y Hair on face—Color None visible

I;ocation ..' None visible

Quantity None vis ible

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

L i None visible
P or missing parts -« ol ;

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .. ..o ks LN
Left leg amputated sbove knee, Right leg amputated bolow kueo.

7. Disinterment 3
supervised hy...SslePAlmaEO. ... .. i ApPTOVEd 5. dePoGlandon, .

(Title). .. CaPEQME

8. Reburial |
SuperyiSCU DT mr Bt oo i Approved :

(Title)

Gandandi i eaa  ughiEds



cerred (date) © . wove2 5,1921 From (give complete location) :

Gr +#35 Ceme tery 253
. By : Group 1 - ﬁnit A RS B
3. Reburied (date): I (give cemplete location) @ |
) N . g L , 4
| N f
B Yol il et et 8 L e / : - Nature of reburial

4. Report as 1o nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
1n hospital shrouwd and pine bhox,. Badly decomposed. Recognition impossible

Ny . T
5. (@) dentification tags: Buried with body ? ¥&8,0h08pital  On grave marker? ... a2 S,
plate
(b)y Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : K
~ - = LY .

Under CroSSe Heospital plate on body T0+95s T DR e A ORI e \}\
N

..... LN

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?  1AD 3 g\\

Gold crown 10 o

(«) Height (actual measurement). ... Impossible.-4o.deverm ine . MBD 14 N

(b) Weigh, (estimated) . Impossible to determine

(¢) Hair—Color . Impossible to determine

Quantity - Impossible to. determine
Characteristics .Impossible. 1o determins.

() Hairon face—Color. . None wvisible
v Diagram represents the mouth wide open

Tone visible
by o o i e S " DECAYED #19. C.A.‘JIT‘I’.!#_"SL

Location .

Quantity None vis ib_la

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
. g None visible
or missing parts
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... ...

Left leg smputated above knee, Right leg amputated bolow kries.

-~

7. Disinterment

supervised by...8.1.Talmage. . . _Approved ;... .JdePeGlandon, .

(Lrtle)my

8. Rehurial
Supervised by

Approved : :

(Title) R o



’ @

INSTRUCTIONS. FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted,below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be [orwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on body. ’

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate- information as to location from which the hody was  disinterred
znd the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket. wooden box, ete. -

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally humul—-m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

5. (@) State whother identification tags woare founl buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or ‘““No ™ .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have Deen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. .

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very rompleto The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown hy the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed ag incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An.examination should he made. and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

e

2y
MISSING TEETH . ... All #ecth missing through previous

5 c;‘{t&vg;on (nnt “those fractured or

/ eyt ,.‘;)? \(ilsp c-u'd lercnt wounds) should
/ ez ' »‘ﬂc sk nut thus :
g’_ i
r, } : c)‘ -"-- ‘__.’
CROWNED TE@TH‘- DAY I‘yl bk insdd the crown of footh (label GoLD crown(& PORCELAIN CROWN
o\, < gpld, poteelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
A \'\ “bemss st 1’1111‘-. -
B
: GOLD ano P IN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK = .= ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label AR RORCERAIND GOLD BRIDGE
J gold hridge, gold and poreelain bridge) - ;|
ST h
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. ... ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
y possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Outline location and size ol ecavity, DECAYED
shode in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES)......... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateiblock in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word © clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name andtitle of the person
approving: same.

8. Show name ol pefson suparvising the rebuarial and the nams and title of the parson approving
samnie.




' gent, 37204 Infastry.

- Oatober 35, 1921,

'Hﬂn. Wo W. ch&mrﬁ,

o Kma of Bepreaanfatim SR
B ~~34? doar Sir.' ' , ' PR
o In reply to your letter of Oetobex- J.Bth fomr&éﬁ

' by The Adjutant Geversl of .the Army, you are advised that -
the records of this office do not as yot. contain & gra¥e

N

-

location for the late ook Irving E. Allen, Medical Defach--,

baen 1nst1tuted..

An invastigation of this case hag”  :
This investigation consioss of a conacienub}p

~ search of Feporta, maps end okotches and careful search én w

the ground in on effort to locats the grave. Upon reced
‘ ’ nf further i.nt‘ormtion, you will be advioed.

id
-

3

V:“ @'.‘ .
12’1

i

p&/ “
r.
N
v’

Very truly yours, Ty
' I 4
® ‘oo
& il

4 '.;-'f‘ ‘

P50 ok
“

C. B. KRAUTHOFF,
Briga»ner Genoral, Q.M Corps,
Acting Qnartermeter General .






CODE SLIP

-

"IjIE-’LDI“TG 'HEig?—Nu cNg'T.Og CODE |
< m Qe Q/wuu W AN B ) f.._
i cnmmay /764 sl i
BURIED GRAVE 49 2 LT it
| Row [/ 5 )
y BLOCK /5] i 2 ;
STATE ' ((’/, e 2 4/
RANK \/fn‘f’ 1 ol
DIVISION g3 2 AL
ORGAJTIZATION. S 72 = 5519
ARy _ : 9’7‘&;’ o al /
MARITAL / aa/?a \ Do 1 o
NAME ( / (x t %/LU(CP H(‘ ’8 2
2 | Lo Wor L Crve STATE 2
RESIDENCE CouNTY 2
'7{/’/’3[/ o TR = il
RELATION ¥ iila e lu 1 ; /
OTHER ﬂl‘n S ‘ ‘ bl -
ELIGIBILITY : »{th‘td/ rgentle tyaeef g A ol
NATIVITY ! - y 1
BACE | 173{; 2 /4 1 32
_CLISH 1
A TTEDANT sl B iton
HEALI 1AG§U§ Qt‘,{“‘y‘ ;
NO. OF SONS 1 AUG 17 1992 ‘
DATE OF MO, I 1 (k5
TRIP YR. i
ACCEPRANCE 1
29/514

B LAy o e JER ey









QM 203 A=M e ; ¥ July 15, 1930
Allen, Irving H. 1764 ' ! o

‘Mr. Frederiok D. Allen,
551 Woodland Avenue,
Toledo, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of July 10
relative to the pllgrimage authorized by COngrou in the Aot
of Maroh 2, 1929.

. - The only provhi.on or the law under which any one
ofher than the mother or widow could make this pilgrimege is
oontained in section 4 (a) of the Act, as amended May 15, 1930,
to read in part as follows: "or any women who stood in loco
parentis the deceased member of the militery or navel forces
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to
the soldier, sailor, or marine beooming eighteen years of sge".

The Wer Department has no alternative other than to
carry out the lew as passed by Congress, and there is no pro-
- wision of the law which would permit you or your Qi..torn to
make this pilgrimege at Govermment expense.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

‘A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

b;; A f

47



® - @ i )

WAR DEPARTMENT s
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C‘
Allen, Irving H, = 1764 Bro July 7, 1930,

Mr, Frederick D, Allen,
551 Woodland Avenue,
Toledo, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pllgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ’;%Zr*
If so, give her name and address: é%iﬁf"

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow N _52,

who has not remarried? [ 4
Ng

If so, give her name and address:

3. E; the deceased survived by any woman /f/
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- L0
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

b

If so, give her name ayﬁ'aé%? g?t

of the enclosed Act es amen@ggELg“f>zh\

”/Fh\"\

For The Quaﬁ't rmaeéefl Ei;al”}

‘-.'f"':‘. s & e e
\,\\ e # ok Ver;yéiﬁ.\ly yo
% _'v:‘;v' )

Enclosures: ';QL)V o
Act — i
Amendment Captain,

Agsistant.



J Allen, Trving H. Degehor 31, 1989

Mr. Fredorieck D, Allen,
551 Wocdland Avesnie,
Toledo, Chios

Doar Biri

The Homorable W. W. Chelmors, Repressmtctive in
Congrens, hag forwarded your letler of Decenbor 25th 4o this
office for ocusidoratione

The recards of this offige indicate that tha re-
madng of your brether, the late Priveke Irving . Allen were
interred in Burepe at the reguest of nig widow, Nra, Anne B,
Alen, and sre permsuently laterred im Gruve 49, Block B,
Row ﬂ. of tho Alsne Masne Amsrican Cemetery v France,

1 eonuostion with your desire to meke the pils

fl.v authorized by the Aot of Congrecs of Maroh £, 1928,
ot to advise thet the Ael in guostion provides only

e wobhers ond widoss of docessed mambere of the Amer-

ft
‘
2
;
5
i
E

Jternative othor earyy out the leow as passed
" ey the Quertermagter Genersl,
i © Very truly yours,
Fialy (& 3 woma,
“,’f:d o 4/;, o, \osistant, .



/-ﬁ. wby

Bon. W. Wo Chaluwers,
Houge of Reprosuntatives,
Worhington, D. Cy

¥y deap Mr. Chalmorss

| 3 have your letter of Decembor 27th, with
which you transnlitted & commmioation from Mr. ¥. D.

Allen, of Zoledo, Ohio, relative to hiso desire to
g outhorized by tho Aot of Conzrecs

make tho pAlgrimag
of Harch 2, 1920,

' Jor your informtion there ig enolosed heree
with, sopy of & latter of even date to Mr. Allen rela~

tive to this mattor,
Very truly yours,
B, P, CHEATHAM,
. Mador Oemernl,
The Quartormastor Ganoral,

12-31-29

EnoX. B -
© Lba 12~28+20 paturnsd
oh Lt.

ity
A

;
o\,

G™Y oo -
L-.r} EL. ‘1'. P?vq 3 32
Dz




W. w. CHALMERS MEMBER COMMITTEE
SET RIVERS AND HARBORS “

9TH DISTRICT OHIO @
Congress of the United States %

TBouge of Repregentatives
Washington, B. C.
Dec. 27,1929,

Graves Registration Service,
War Department,
Washington, D.C,.

Gentlemen:-
Incloged is a letter which just came t» hand from Mr. F.D.

Allen, 551 Woodland Ave., Toledo, Ohio, which is self explanatory.
Kindly look this matter up and advise me in rezard to the

same.

in advance, I am,

ery sincerely yours,



551 Woodland Ave.,
Toledo, Ohio
December 25, 1929

Hono W. VV’. Cha]mers,
Congressman 9th Distrioct,
Weshington, D. C,

Very dear Sir:

I have recently learned that the Bold Star
Mothers will have a voyage to France to pray at the

grave of there deceased Son who was killed in France.

No doubt you know my mother and father are
dead, mother died two years ago and I am the only

living relation of the deceased soldier Irving H.
Allen, 372 Infentry, who was killed in aotion in France.

His body has never been returned to this country as it
was never found,

I am writing you to inquire and find out what
provision has been made for a brother to make the trip
to the grave of his deceased brother in Frances. I am
his brother and think in this instant where my brother
has made a suprems sacrifice it would on

ly right to make
some provision of the sort or return the body home.

Thenking you in advance for your kind intercst
of the past, I trust these lines find you as alert as

usual, best wishes for success this Now Year, I remain,
Very truly jyours,

FREDERICK D, ALLEN



WAR DEPARTMENT |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Allen, Irving H, July 29th, 1929

-

Ir. Frederick D, Allen
551 Woodland Avenue,
Toledo, Ohio

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"

The records of thie office show that you are the brother of the late
Private Irving He Allen, San. Detch. 372 Inf., whose remains are now inter-
red in the Aisne-liarne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclcsed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? {zﬂﬂ—”

2. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, g%ir ?5224_, /4£,éé:;Zi;q;_

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- RV 24N
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

cloged Act, give her name, addrgsss. vand

relationship in the space oppoalte ¢ “\w : ok
e i T T VRPN a.év A t& |
G TR of )
For The Quartermaster General { ; ¥¢}
€ ‘\’ ﬁ‘
Vér trul urs, N X y
v PN .,&':
2 Incls. Y e | ru JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress " BDERA Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

Envelope



<<>_ﬁ Um_u>_..~._.§m2._..

vmza.ﬂ_w ._umm USE TO
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9 WAR DEPARTMENT ’
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTON

in rRepLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

Allen, Irving He June 13, 1929.
XC Y6 16086

Mrs M.A.Allen, B. Frederick D, Allen,

551 Woodland Ave., 551 Woodland Ave,,

Toledo, Ohio. Loledo, Vhio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Irving He. Allen, San.Detch.372 Inf., whose remeins esre now
interred in the Aisne-Marne Americen Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls. '
Act of Congress. &
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, “\PPvememer’

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

& £

. ww‘& 1%
MY [



G.R.S. Form #114-B

f
99z REE | DATE) L2 S T N
/7 AILEN, Irving H.

1. NAME. __  XEEECRNXN, Bddesd®, o S!ER{IAL No. 23 ;m/r
RANCI B s 5 U ORGANTZATIONAL, aioha. e A OB’W
GRAVE LOCATION _____ French Civ.Cty. lMeaux, Seine~et-Marne #2638 =

CTY. NAME NUMBER

_____________________________________________ B8 o R ke e, o UL VY T RN T S

GRAVE ROW PLOT
2 MORTGINATRBATIERARFANGRAVESLOCATT ON e St ol s ST 9 VT BT R e i
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

COCRDENATES AN Bor il Sl 1y G TGO - F Tl et o e i

GONCENARATEDETO. 4 RGBS [ 1 Wi i T L TP e, S LI S TR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

N < i R T R T A T PR e TN 1O R

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
AL
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR_ 2B D I T S UNEM (AR e
R, %\AUGli ajor, ]nf’Qhﬁﬁln\or Aréa§2.7° Pl R T

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Des, 18,1922 49 11  BloegkB
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Algne Malne American Lexeterv w~1'?64, Belleau Alsna. ;“55},—ﬁ

)( 27 ﬁ,;“"f/;%/ =

, ‘.f ,/N,K( /? &%’?

b




INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will dccomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect ill be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,

i,




Y D war DEPARTMENT @

LG 1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

:a E::Rn;; WASHINGTON .

AG 201 Allen, Irving H. (WW) June 6, 1927

SUBJECT: Date of death

To:
The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. Ce

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of Irving
H. Allen, Army serial number 2,335,015, Private, Sanitary Detachment, 372nd
Infantry, who was reported to have died October 9, 1918, from wounds re=
ceived in action, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier
died October 15, 1918, of wounds received in action.

_—By order of the Secretary of War:
,/’.‘:‘_ T ;J\

ZN\Y
'”Z,}; ?& Adjutant Genc:!é{:/w‘j& ‘
PR \ |

W ..wf“
¥ | @.Q‘&‘ :

A}

R
CA}Q;}/\@\%? \

i 1
e e F

ova



AG 201 Allen, Irving H, (WW)

Date of death

The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D, C.

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of Irving

LG 1-217 -

June 6, 1927

LYW G

H, Allen, Army seria) number 2,335,015, Private, Sanitary Detachment, 372nd

Infentry, who was reported to have died Ootober 9, 1618, from wounis re-
ceived in action, shows that the report is erronsous end that this soldier

died October 16, 1918, of wounds received in action.

\ \hJj)F b3 3! order of the Seoretary of War:

e

\

Co\
N

q-‘-‘"

w B, Uhlokerm

Adjutent General,



¥
o

. 2 .

G.k.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Meaux

To be prepared in triplicats. : DATE  Nov.25,1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1o Name “ALERY, Irvipe B =~ = o WEH 0 I e e T i P ]
2. No. _ 233501b : NS L LIS ey S

s AR N kRl e kT R s ek B T e e L b Y T T A T T

5. Rank ceael— - . - I0Ne v fe 12. Rank g

. 4. org. mwﬁ#&u e 13 OrgnI B U T IRELN U0 s N i i

)5 | , :
- 5. D.D. et 931918 Plic el I L0 2 b G )P Bl e F S ST O

) e

6. €.D. __ DOW

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

T JGraVeSNo SRR T ¥ & 18- 8 ASEE T - S T SRR GravelN o S S e oo =7 Eone .
BB o R TR A Rowert et Bas e ¢ 16. P10£ ____________ e o ROW: ot e e |
Dt A ar i e 17. Home st ..
18. Cemetery Prench Cive - 19. Commune or town __ Meswx . . .. .. ...
20. Dept. or County __° Seine & Marne ~ 21. Country _Framge.@ . . ' . "

22. GR.S. Hdqrs. Code No.__R53

23. Disinterred (Date) Waw,25,1921 .. Byt i’ § SR B T SR S PO T, R

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  Allen D. BRANCARDI . _________ .. SerialyNOs - 7F Ny e RS, i et e

Ramik. . ‘P¥% © .= Organization 372nd Inf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ~~~ On bndy?

Segd: E.J. lock

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of-body in detail).

a2 LGt Rbgs R Ml RTINS v N e

0

27. Condition of bodyBadly decomposed recognition impossible ... . ... .
28. Nature of ' burial Im pine boxi.and hegpitalghroud ...o: vowe o o -

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
quoted above? none e SR RN AT L e e e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Nov.28,1921 . By 5,1, Talmege

‘ - Moty p
31. Casket. Beal?g{“ 3;}/{\” L Bl TALMAGE :H Co o s SN S BT

Signature of Emﬁéﬁér, (Supervisor Sgd: S.1, TAIMAGE




CARDI,

T
\}

(from Parapramh #23

Pvt. kllen D. BRAN

i132) in the c¢asa of:

ir

&

exhumstion dats taken from G.R.S. Form 114-4
cept item

to parasraph #40 inclusive, ex
272nd Inf :

Certified a true copy of

SHIPMENT .

(Show actual marking of box.)

Box No.C=17078

32. Degignation of body:

33.

34

35,

36.

Serial No._ 2335015

Organization Med.Dat, 372nd Infe. ___ __. ..

Consigned to: QOfficer in Charge

Name of Permanent Cemetery Aisne Marms Amer.Ctys #1764, Bellesu, Alsns
Casket boxed and marked (Date)
I hereﬁyréeriif& tﬂat ;il thé‘fofegoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__Sismed: dJds

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Nowe25.192%

Te~point-of-Concentration Alane Marne Amer.Cty. #1764 Belleaun, Aisne . .

. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

To Permanent Cemetery

Grave No.

Uk

WoD.CLEARY, Lt.Cheplain USA.

A

G.R.5. Representative _

Chief, Operations Dive

bl

I&jor .G‘..'l- CI




P A o~ g

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pate Wov. 25, 1981 . . on

I

1. REMAINS OF =SR&ENGHRBEpicllan--1Th : SERIAL NUMBER .. s
Bt f‘u?L —Med.Dot. 372nd
Rank.. ¥ 000K [Uf = OreANIZATION Tt Det. 3 Infe

Disinterred (date) : Nov 25, 19&l. From (give complete location) :

(4]

 Grave #35, Cemetery 253 . . ..
o e Tt e A

By : Group.... ..

(V%)

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_Dec. 18, 1922, . Grave 49, Row 11, Block B, Cem.1764, Bellesu (Aisme)

By : Group........ 2e~-burial ZROWP - UNTtliiee. NATUTE of reburiallined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ In hompital shroud and pdne bOxX - e e o

___Badly decomposed recognition impossible ... ... o he W el <ieg s

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with b%gita}e;hwm _ On grave marker? o

(b) Other means of identification found upondisinterment, and general remarks :

Under orosss Hospital plate onbody Mo, 95 . .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifl\ﬂ% iisems ?

Tt (ad . . Impossible to determine gold_crown 10
(@) Height (actual measmemené). possible to dete minee epid

@) S Siah, (esnmatod) e SPAEEN IR e D80

(¢) Hair—Color . Impogsible to determinee
Quantity Impossible %o determinee

Characteristics Impossible to determine

(dy Hair on face—Color  HKone epigipde . 5. - o e

: Diagram represents the mouth wide openr
Location . . None visible =~~~ pecayed 19 Cav 31 '

Quantity . ... None vieible - - . ~©

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts - None Vvis Apdiges -t S vl T

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casnalty)i— i ;
kmeee' Right leg anputated bekow kneée.

_ Left leg amputated asbove

7. Disinterment - /; /’

supervised by L — /) A andon; Capts; Al

,,,7/ r
/

8. Rebhurial - = i /
Supervised by o QC ol
' L,D. HAYS T

mp\gi.D.GLEARY. Lt .Chaplain USA




INSTRUCTIONS -FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION l]F=[.{.:R; §. FORM NO. 18-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corrésponding numbered
space. This Torm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in ecase no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial. and: how sreburial was made—in casket. wooden box, ete. .

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State waether identification fags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes " or “ No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all' information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental™chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to'heatcountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth uﬁp"é}"ihd lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors feutfing teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge

ork, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

-

fSSING TEETH ... % _ All tecth missing through previous

L =
extraction (not those fractured or %fg;‘ TOOTH MISSING.

displaced by recent wounds) should = ==
be seratched out, thus .‘/“ 7
g /P

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH . ............. Blotkin solid the crown of tooth Slahol GOLD GRown\&:
gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
S

OLD CROWN
[ GOLD ano PORCELAIN BR
BRIDGE WORK R -Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e A BG,(,)DL?)EBRIDGE :
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) 1
thu :
. ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS _ w. e Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :
CAVITY DECAYED
DECAYED N-—7 DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ..o Outline location and size ol cavity,
shode in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of platelblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp

»

DENTURES (PLATES)

7. Show name of person.supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

el

approving same. . 2
» o~ ”~ ; 4 .

8. Show name ol personsupervising the reburtal and the name and title of the person approving
same. ‘ ¥ :
£ Y, ‘i,’\ % \:‘\

SRR S &

M e B

y |

-



0SPS
Form 108

(et (1o {

Prepare the communication to Chie TGRS S,
in Europe, indicated below:

1, CORRECTIVE LETTER

2, SUPFLEMENTARY LETTER

(1) Body to be returned
(2) " +to remain
(return
(3) Blue Card letter(
(not return
(4) Comaunicate and conply with
wishes of relatives,
(5) Withdrawal
(6) Do not disturb
(7) 2
(8) _
e
Sl B
S Body to remain
(b) Body to be returned
(¢) sSpecial
/ (d) Suspend Action
() Do not disturb
(f) Suspend foreign advice,
. s
et T B/
/r;’,./ : ?L
Ref, Par, Letter
T
r'r r
(] }L
(P A My | ]

5/2935/LML




@ T
q \

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion Inpex Camp: Flle #43453
(@) Name . ALLEN Irving H. 2 . Ser.No. 23539015
(b) Rank _______ Tsoek‘_‘rits___ Orga,mza,tmn -_ﬁgd;:@_e.ﬁﬁh_-___?_’Z.g}l@-_-_l_n_i_-__,
(¢) Date of death 1, a0 e (d) Causeof death ___ W/A
II. ReeistraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. __--5.5: ______ Row ____: st Plot .._Amers_ Sec. === _____ YR Emel
(b) Emerg. Address Mirs. M.A. Allen (lMother) 555 Woodland Ave., Tole:
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... __________: oot PTG B A - Ohlo_ﬁj
IV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CARD: g Datiefefiraceip e - Mo 48
(@) Name _{ A Al \J C 'i"_____;’_'i:'_’_-;_'__:____f---- ®) R;alatlonshlp ?g/ _i..fh/k ________________________
(¢) Address _{,':__l"‘__‘ii_-_ _'_'____i_%;_:;,_f‘:_iﬁ_‘?m_?:;:._:;:l-_'é)_k.:___i;;L_'?:;':-::___i__;l_‘_ _____ L)_{I_-_-_f_ __________________
() Bleraitisito babronghd to ST e m  « VAR s B S E O B S
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at "—: ______________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. i RN SN -
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S R TR oS G R Wscdiiel
Examiner’s Initials .../ -oe2 Dagests s : _'j,-l‘l_'_...:"'_-é:.--:‘:.‘.’f:l--,-, 192
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . - _________ ;i
_______ B 5 | | .., dated __:‘_;,_.._»::_"/m:’ > bl S
confirming request in Par. IV., it;m __________ - ____..',/iiﬁa“;ef,ﬂor requesting I e, £ SN
______________________________________ T e SO
S
__________ s R S
/,..-: Examiner’s Initials e e LIates S s mu G SR ) e , 192
VL. G. R. S. FILES./CORRESPONDENCE—SIIOWS as follows Lt dALAL. ,’.J ............... /_ ./_‘)/} i
Frdpa ok .00 oas.p S8 VY bk Lirns B, Tote O s
ol f ey Tt il foradose V// Jortoofs- (“)f‘/"\rg _________ f_ﬁ _____________
p
& O ilintho s soinss satbned 1o {’ ........... (f Z) WAV ISP Q/L,,;Z,LL,Q
Examiner’s Initials ____. '._—I.I»"t-:';'f ____________ Date ...__Z ;i/u-i’?zn_;i;,_‘_;_;i ___________ , 192
COUNTRY FRANCE CemerERY No. 2853 Sueer No. ... Sl INSaE.
. 1. 8. Torm o, 115 B ] Mnké Form No. 114



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made . 4 M -, 192

Typed by —___ , Checked by -
VIII. FivaL AcTiON:

, 192

cable: onee WSS 2L e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
Jetter, onibetr Lol b VTP S , 192
2/25/21 Records show. XMKXX that A.G.0...did not confirm the name . of-
Brancardi, Allen D. recorded buried in Gr.35 Amer Plote.
. 2/25/21 letter of Transmittal - Europe requested to_furnish more
complete identification information. 5/24/22 Audit Dept.amended
records to show that body in Gr,35 Amer.Plot has been identified as.
Irving H?Al“lgn. 5/31 EEYF‘-EIS (’:overﬁgl 4 B%ancargip was cancelled and
ety filed. meh %/31/22
IX. REMARK
i @;’) 7o
T

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ y A= s
/ y . ¢ fvdim, ST 75 ) V=
3 4,9 - PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. ?,Z TO EUROPE-BODY TO_REMAIN %/,2///}/2/‘ Y g



@ ®

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INDEx CaRD: Flle #43458
(@) N&me---ﬁ%%gg ....... “.I 2?1:1{3 He = Ser. No. 2335.0..:.!'5
Wf . ‘Sﬂ’v’ 2 4 IYIE ...6- —
(b) Rank ?’25:' Organization fﬂadnmtﬁho 372nd Infl.
(¢) Date of death loM 18 (d) Cause of death -_H.[.&-_-__-__________._--.--- A i e

IT. RegistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .. Row ... === Plot . AMBrs g wmw TYP. meh

Ohio
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases i CRIRME/NT< S

() Emerg. Address¥¥'8e M.A. Allen (Mother) 555 Woedland Ava.;__gp;gjz}

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

2/25/21 Records show XMNEKX that A.G.0. did not confirm the name of

55?‘2'5': 78 R TR M g Y ?‘ffiﬁi%%éﬁﬁeﬁé‘é‘%‘%a’ 5 -y pe——

corplete identification information. 5/84/22 Audit Dept.amended

records to show that 3y in Gr.35 Amer,Plot has en identified as
Irving HeAllen, %?51%%:’}'-115 covering 'bBrancardi' was cancelled and

fiied. meh 5/31/22

o S cable on =8 %@--é T , 192
V. Following adyice forwarded to Europe by [ L,
_ : letter of transmittal on ] i wEN192
it
T Homn 115 forwerdedioiG. R.'S., Hoboken, No.J,, -~ . = =2 0 5.2 , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

.f

Relationship and name. Desires. A7 taken.

é’/g 4 4~ PROPOSED cwusemmﬂd?} TO EUROFE-BODY TO REJAIN g %/7’2

WWIII, Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... 2 , 192

COUNTRY CemereERY No. .. B SHERTNO:, et o e o

G.R. 8. Form 115-A.
August, 1920 6 3—8020

¥RAUCE 258 37







< 3

‘ LOCATION BI.A‘lI( ‘ :

‘ON OF THE GRAYV,
ALLEN, 2335015, Irving H,

.....................................

(Surname) (Number). (First Name and Tnitials).
Cook. lied Det. 372nd., Infantry

...........................................................

................

DATBIOF BURILATUSE =i oo s o eieie aiaioe o3 saic ohe sioiz o cinioioioie Sie's slaisloie

BT ORI P B URTAD, iy o i s N b o I

V’ (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
fpecify clearly what map is used.

Headboard? ........... f Be{tlef ............
[DENTIFICATION TAGS

- Was one buried with body?..... AR BG4, A B Rt S o SIE

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf......co..omnooiaiioieeionn

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here?

.................................................

T R R P R R AP S I I TRy 2 25

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Olﬁe/ :
Sexviea.

Chie psrtion toge sent to Chief of Graves Registration
o /




HEADQUARTERS Q
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE

“ 8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS
File No.
e i June 12, 1922
From: Chief, <
To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )

dated: May 20, 1922
1at. Indorsement )

File No. 293,8 C,R. #43453 Allen, Irving H.Cook.
Subject: Case of Cook Irving H,Allen

Name : Cook Irving H.Allen

5L

H, B RETERS
// o/ 2
~Colonel, q.M.C.



WAR DERAPRT ME X Q é/Jg/gﬁj

OPPICE 77 TN QUANTERMASTHRR GRENERAL

mm, ch.
¢ = R -926
PRAPT OF CABPLEGRAHN
TRANSHITTAL BY THE ADJUPANT GENZRAL RROUZSTED
H.L.Rogers ‘

usrtermaster General

Sent an Cablegram  Paregreph Jue S,1008
Toe 1310 8/s/az (W) 7 {

"0y
Amembesgy, Paris,

For hethoss; DO NO? R&TURN; 253 Irving W, Allem 37;
N e ———————
1235 Ousef Matusiak 4392

Goples te; Oraves Neglstration Serviee, lformtion & Guldanse.



CABLEGRALL

Vashingtony DoCa C-R~ 828

208
1L tary Attnuhé.
smenbogey, Povide |
- pathopss DO NOR FERURN: 260 loving He Allan 573

P

1255 Gugof Matustek 4393e

Hed, Qamero

Captain, QeMeCoxps,
n dhorgoe AGMeDiVey GeRaSe




o Wi e
293.8 C-R 43453 ALIER, Irving He Cook. 18t Inde a0

0s( MG «y Graves Registration Service, washington, D.C. My 20th, 1922. To:
Chief, American Graves Regis tration Service, QeMeCs, in Burope, 8 Ave. d*Iena,
Paris, Francs. -

1. Returned. The change of records as listed in foregoing
besic communication is hereby confirmed and our records now show the body
of Cook Irving H. Allem §2325015, Med. Det. #72nd Infantry to have been
gisinterred from Grave 35, Cemetery 253 Mesux,{S-et-l) and to mow be held
in morgue &t Alsne-Marne American Ceme tery #1764.

py ofder of the Qusrtermester Gemeral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Agsigstant.

38



iday 23ya, 1922,
98,8 C-B §434538~ ( illen, Irving H. Cook) Cty. Z63- Sht.37

idrse s 2o ~llen, 553 Voodland Avenus, Toledo, Ohio.

Cave of Irving Ho Allen, Coolth

l. This office is pleased to be able to inf orm
you that tha scaych for tle grave of your late son, S 1%
Irvinh H. Allen, Cook, Medionl Detachmemt, 372n@

Infantry has been successfully concluded and is mwow
Teported as grave 35, American Plot, French Civiliap
Cemsteary, Mensux, Seine-et-iavme.

£e  Ap the widow of the lato soldicr during life

exprecsed a desire that the body remaln buried in

Frgnve it will de tysmsforred to a pernanamt Amozican

Cunetery where the grave will be marked by s sultable

- headstone and papetuanlly ms.int:nlnedby this Governmont
in a most ocarsful and’ reverent mBmMeT .

S You wil! be furnished the complete grave logs-
tlion upon vocelpt of reporé of the tymmsPer rom the
European office. .

i Please accept t!e renewsd asswr&nce of tho De-
rtoont's syupathy in your boresvement.

For ths Quartermaster general 3

CHARLES J. WINNE,
M Ay Apeiptant, - ¢ |

23 19 5 PeP

2 G



ors Form 1212 () @) File No, 43453
CEMETERIAL DIVISION » )
@ REGISTRATION SECTION k

s/18/  193°2°.)

MEIO FOR:
Cards Dep-riment,

1,
,CASE OF:
372nd Inf.
ORGANIZATION (01d)
Brancardi, Allen D.

(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. , ate Place F-1A No.
SURN AME orig. bl

SERIAL NUMBER ' 1st,Reb. D-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS ! 2nd Reb. D=

RANK | 3rd Reb. D

DATE OF DEATH Blue Card case of Brancardi, Allen D., File #109870, cancelled

. to W/C Case of Allen, Irving H., File #43453,
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the mew
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Ethel C. Cawley

Adje. Br,

(Department)

5 x B card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By /5

Vil g,
5/3324 /ML




e
O
Cty 176&
SAisne=-llarne,
FPile Tormerly Belkeauw.larn
5/13/22
Case of

Cook Irving He Allen~ 2335015~ Med. Dete. 372nd Inf. DWRIA. 10/9/18

ACTION REQUESIED=~---
Request reply to Europe to their letter of March lsj
1922, advising them our records have been changed to show the fol

lowing x
Cook Irving He ALLEN-2335015- lMed. Dete 372nd Inf.

Originally in Grave 35, Amer. Ple;Fre. Cive. Cty. i253

Meaux, S-~et-ll. : _
Body now in lMorgue at Aisme-llarne American Cty. i 1764.

il Kensett Vgil
Investiga tore.

AGO/bazd......... Wife desires remains to be left in Europe.

Tetter of Oct. 1921-(from brother) reports death of widow of
Irving H. Allen, and that mother desires remiens to be returned -

50 UsSe

B/A given by AGO is mother. b

X Cty covre. Cby 1764~ The “merican Cty of the Aisne-larne, formerly
Bel eau,

X Irving H. Allen, 2335015, File 43453

F 4

%



Pile 43453
5/13/22
Cace of
Cook Irving He Allem= 2535015 Med. Defs 372nd Inf. DWRIA. 10/9/18

ACTION REQUESTED=e—-w

Request reply 6o Europe to their letter of Maroh lgj
:nz, advising them owr reeords have beem changed o show the fol
owi

Cosk Iryizg H, ALLEN-E385016~ led. Dat, 372na In
Gvicbully in Grave 35, Amox, Pll;&! Cive. Oby. 1253

Body mow in Morgue at AismeeMarne American Ctye # 1764,

Es Kensett vgil
Invest iga tor.

AGO/U‘ﬂﬂo-nuu Wife desires remaiuns to be loft in Lurope,

Letter of Ogts 1921«(from n-uhul'npun death of widow of

!ﬂl.lg He Allen, and that mothor desires remlems to be returned
to U.Se

E/A given by ACO 8 mother
/s 4 RKY

I Cty eony, ati 1764~ The “merigan Oty of the Alsnesiar ” zh...mi
Bel eau, |

X lrving H. Allem, 2335015, File 45458







-
WG SLIP . 3‘4@4

Date 3- 3"“ ‘7")/

"Major B, Magruder,
From: XBDOHGI '
Chief, Translation Section
M. I, 6

Chief, Positive Branch
Chief; Negative Branch
Chief, Geographic Branch
Bxecutive Assistant, M.I,D,
Chief M.I.

Record Saction

Mr, Martin

Proper%y Section

As per request
Information

Necessary Action
Previous Corrospondencg
Note

File

STranslation horewith

- ‘:3n | Qm%'

e e PO S




A-2T59 . . Translated in

'l.

O I MILITARY INTELLIGENCE DIVISION (5)}— -

1' | ; By .7@[1:&1 r, > §

: AMBULANCE I4/2 e 5

7}(34/4941 N2

D. E. Est du G.A.R. e

oy

3
Postal Sector Ié8. ; : E.‘
ot DEATH CERTIFICATE. A |
No. I59 of the civil | WE |
register, 5253}7;
Death of DRIVING. October I5,(9 A. M.) I9I8, at Meaux, Canton of Meaux, De- :§$3
: 3 o=

partment of Seine et Marne.

o

|

Death certificate of Allen DRIVING, ambulance-man of the L . -

TN

372nd Regiment of American Infantry, enlistment No. 2335016.%5\

Died at Meaux, October I5, at 2.30 A. M, from the effects

a)

of wounds received in battle. A

“

Dravm up by me, Jules Lepers, administrative officer of first

class and manager of ambulance I4 and officer of civil sta--

A %,

tus; witnessed by Charles Louis Minet, 35 years of age ﬁﬁ(gg A
A

soldier of second class, and by Rend Moise Bourbier, 28 years )

of age-and soldier of second class, both being witnesses of :}k\

the second section and military hospital attendants.

Signed: Minet, First witness.
" Bourbier, Second witness.

" Lepers, Third witness.

Veau (?)

Officer of civil status. '

Vigeed:
Charles Mourette,

Senior Surgeon.




Address reply to . . . A/ ¥y \ Q

QUARTERMAS NERAL,

Washingtof®. C. WAR DEPARTMENT,

33850 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY,
WASHINGTON.

March 29,1922.

In Answer Refer to File NO« woeeeeee .

No. 293.8 C-R #43453-(Allen, Irving H. Cook)
From: The Quartermaster General,U.S.Army,(Graves Registration Ser vice) |
To: Office of the Chief of Staff, Military Intelligence Division,

Translation Section, Washington,D.C.

Subject: Translation.

1. The inclosed communication is forwarded for translation
and returh. :

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General.

"CHARIES J. WYNNE
1 incl. Captain,Q.M.C.
Communication.

-
i~

i RS
(4 ==
5| s &
3 S
. ..V“ w . i
15 W g
N —
Iy ~ <
N B m
Z — C

ag



Harch 29, 1922.
203.8 C-R #43453-(Allen, Irvinz E. Cook)
The Quartermaster Genaeral,U.8.Arny,(Grives Registration Ser vica)

0ffice of tha Chief of Staff, Military Intelligence DNivision,
Tranalation Section, Washington,D.C.

Translation.

1. The inclosed communication ias forwarded for translation
ani retuarn.

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster Genaral.

By:
CHARIES J. WYNNE,
1 incl. Captain,Q.M.C. LN
Comemanication. HeH
oW

CEWE.; EKTY

¥ J 58

MG * COBE (|
BECEIALL



= yje’d'j

March 29, 1922.
203.8 C~R #43453-(Allen, Irvingz H. Cook)
The Quartermaster General,U.S8.Aray, ((hraves Regiatration Ser vice)

Office of tha Chiaf of Staff, Military Intelligence Division, »F'LE
Translation Saction, Washington,D.C. y
- R

Translation. 3,?1

1. The inclosod communication iz forwarded for translation
and return.

H. L. ROGRRS,
Quartermaster Genaeral.
By:
CHARIES J. WYNNE, (!"
1 incl. Captain,Q.M.C. N
Commnication. Hor
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N° 387 C de L Nomenclature.

MopELE N° 7 bis.

Art. 41 du réglement.

O E. Bk A{M/C'\’AK
Mm

..* CORPS D‘AHMI&

V°,159 du registre

des actes de P'état eivil.

DECES

de. m /Ctmw

(1) Indiquer la formation
sanitaire.

{2) Indiquer en touteslettres
les dates, heures, minutes et
millésimes.

(3) Indiquer le lieu.

(4) Prénoms, nom (en gros
caractres), grade, corps, ba-
taillon ou escadron, compagnie
ou baiterie.

(5) Numéro matricule en
loutes lettres.

(6) Indiquerlelien du décés.

(7) Sile militaire est décédé
sur le champ de bataille ou des
suites de blessures on de mala-
dies contractées au service, en
faire mention.

(8) Célibataire, ou époux de,
ou veuf de, en indiquant les
prénoms, nom, domicile, ou
date du déces, si l'on posside
exactement ces renseignements.

(9) Si cette constatation n'a
pas été faite, indiquer les mo-
tifs qui 'ont empéchée.

(10) Prénoms, nom, grade
et fonction.

(11) Prénoms, nom, dge,
grade et corps ou profession,
domicile et parenté (sil y a
lien) des témoins avec le défunt,

(12) Silun des témoins ne
sait pas signer, en faire men-
tion.

(13) Nom, prénoms.

(7 ellianricdie. da. f” ¢ % nad
6’ nﬂi(‘ul de ll‘l'lt civil, sur la deol’ualu)n d(* '“(?fa,zg/ Yaece s h/éﬁz(N moédzéu? o

(‘\ 5 \‘

S AN
@ L N
) EXPE D ITION.

61? ACTE DE DECES.

J/u f@u/cvfméxfﬁie(n

(@ /wnj

du mois de GPWUfJ 6’&1 heure ./ .
(2) : minute du mtjk ; étant
a (3Ju/f/.feM / Mm!d,tc AL, ( Yehartement e @rﬁfm. .......... L -/cww

Acte de décts det®)_ s, TIFLDING. deliot fanoaritiron ; 2t Gt
ij (été ‘{f’mé' fwme/né A uz/ d’wé?/ue 7) ./Z%AMM

mmmatriculé sous le n° @iaz:c }?u/;f\c)’n/ 2201 7 (Gek &@cw-eb C’J?wm /57
s ) " Y i

canton d département d .. .

domicilié en dernier lieu & LAl ) Al

décédé a(6) ./7 Creal. ‘

le (). Cftuin e du mois d.”SHelre . 4

() e heure /) fz/Z"’?tr«';

mﬂinute.[ du (7) a’e,/aéa»é/ 2

Cstuned o Guenee,

1S (SRR S etd. domiciliés

B A ARFCM oW MR T . : |

([ép;u'ltfmenl d. (8) ;
domiciliée a canton

A Db Al ol - - département d

conformément & larticle 77 du Code civil nous nous sommes tr ansporté

aupres de la personne decede et assuré de la réalité du déces (o)

Dressé par nous '”’MI!WA 07/7(‘(24: MM%M/WW& 7o (’M

Mddl’ Ae. &f(,ékté’mﬁ a[é/xafe et de ( “@m _//WK % c’m#g’ji’j g

cum’ dololat e 67/64(45!9)71(7_ n@m Kéu/afcm( 4, 1émoins qui ont signé avec nous
la ( JOecenteine Q‘f’dow VEL !/ﬂf—’bmb&d/ﬁ' - h«wfw

apres lecture (12).

Le 1¢ (¢moin, Le 2¢ témoin,

L O[]M ier de létat civil,

. 3 . YD
Signé : ) Lned- P DIODE <, j’OMét Signé : \):6/’,&’/5//
( i

/" 7

paraiqus wu//mezéf’ Cha




S, el -

. . . FILE NO. e

RN Do e RO R TRILEENOL L e SR
IDENTIFICATION OPINION (6) J2 3% I
i @ cobs “4//al5 /a5 TUS 522l
CASE OF ALLEN:. IRVING .H, .Conk,Me. Det.. 3725h Inf. DRBA.10/9/18. (2934/¢
GRAVE. 35 . Cty..253,.-Meaux,. S~et-~M, hody.now.in margue Aisne-Marne. CLty.
DECISION It is  my opinim that the body.taken grave Gx. 85 Cbty 253
and EOW held in the morgue &b I'g;%em%mo.m%‘pry of the Aisne-Marne Ctye.
» I
/° d ’1’ 6112%&)/-
Date off¥nlistment I Report on Disinterment
" A.G.0,. % Emergency Address
~ Missing | Dental Work‘ Dental Work | Missing B,D, Dental Work | __Miss A.D.
AR e A R s s agond be e oo e S U s e i e R b s et b s S ol b G s e bl
v Bl e B e Mot S SR BN R o L BT e e 0 T S¥ ..
TP T/ | AR o e N | S S e B e e e Ll s e s e e
1T ko - Al anammooctbnedonad BoaaneosnoRssoRdabHasae U L e T 1ﬁngold”egown ............
o ozl RS R S R o oI e ] R T e O il e L. SRR
9‘/ ............................................................... U Hgdeeayed ..l
)by L Mt s A R e o s it L e e S
NOH@'/ A AR e s = bl S s e e e s S / .............. 5lG&Kl’GY ------------------
Above diserepancies can ... ... ... _....be accounted for as followse:...... 24yrs.,.1..mo..when

- enlisted; -am-of - -the -opinton--that -19 -was 8o badly" decayed that -at-the--

ur & examination it apvesred ag 1if outs Lhat 73 mepe by L, 88 MAD was
MBD _ BODY DESCRIPTION. ,
A,G70, Report E/A Report Report on Disinterment
et TR L e . 10 SN T BRI, thel oo oo TR Impogsible To determime
Wedahtyoile gl MR el £ 0 Baean, ML B T O AR L Imposgibde %o determine
HadeAets 8 BDAWI - S SE I ol T s e e R Tmpossible.to.determine
I IR0 e o 1s] | i il PR At B e B iR e e il ST LA e e L i N TN A AR S ey A R L i )
IDENTIFICATION TAGS !
' Found on Body TFound on Cross

__________ No tag, hospital plate . . .. . D e (1 il T

e OTHER IDENTIFIYING MARKS

; d i
Hospitat A Sl body #95

...............................................................................................................

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from T P REERTERTERPREE # LAISNET b U - T Sl D A3
e Rl iR T e e oo ik e

This man repor»ted ‘bUI'iB'd. originally .................................................................
Organizations of other men buried around original location HOSpital burisls

----------------

) ri/ 1‘:—'&#)’ r
&, Kense Va

Investipgator

‘ Concur:}ﬁ”/{jm APPROVED: s
=

22 /283 /LML ~— >0 ver/



Phis burial has been carried on our records as B/C case Allen D.

it et AS
‘/‘ggancardint 872nd Inf, Brancardier maesas Ambulance man in french
and is sollisted om the report sent ini by- tAmbuléance 14, French Army,
gee Frehch report- and translation. ' R :

Am unagble to get a report of sny gold growns, .. !
_Th;ngfhgwevgzﬂthgthzﬁuwasuextra@te&“afﬁér“éﬁliéﬁment.

. SRRl ey oGy i :
Io' R.C.Seazcher reporns nor Chaplain's report.

Letter of 4/10/22 from brothey /ofs (Coiok Allen reports wounded in

both legs, ome leg was shot off above the ankle, note this body

has both legs amputated per 16-A of 11/25/21.
sroan s 8 0 Dherefore

R 1 J T Vo

ThiRsS R AT LR TG (R 3 ,

Am of the opinion that body buried in Grave 35, Fr. Civ. Cty.
252, and later taken to the Morgme at the American Cty. AKisne-
lMigrne, this body earried on our records as Allen D. Bmancardi .
( that is Allen D Ambulance-man)iand, Tisted: by 'the french as
Allen Dpiving, smbulance men~ is in reéality Irving H. Allen

: dr}gigg with the smbulance man, ‘ 2 ,

Efzﬁénsett_vail

B A
' XLLENDRIJING,,
ALTLEDN TSR SAETRT G He
| it/
) I I - gty :
..- G‘ I
r.‘.‘,= i {
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April 6, 1922, ,’Ar

293,8--R.  #43453~ + Irving H,
The Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Graves Registration Service).
Mr, ¥rederick D, Allen, 551 Woodland Ave., Tolddo, Ohio.

Dental chart.

1. It is requested that you secure from your local
dentist and forward to this office, a chart showing all dental
work performed for your brother, Cook Irving T, Allen, #2336015,
Medical Detachment, 372nd Infantry, prior to his entry into the
gervice ~ the chart to include all crowns, fillings, bridges,
miesing teeth, etc., It is further requested that you furnish
information relative to fractures of bones this soldier may have
sustained, which you recall,

2. The information requested is to be used in mtters
of 1dentification, and your prompt attention to this important
matter will be greatly appreciated by this office.

3. Kindly use the enclosed envelope, which reguires
no postage, for your reply.

By authority of the Quartermster General:

MAj GHARLES J, VYNMNE, :

1l enocl. ; ;.“'D Captain, Q«M.Corps. ‘ﬂ -""

Penalty envelppa., IAPE
FRIINIS e/

CEL




@ . @b

43453
4/3/22
Case of

Cook Irving H. Allen- 2535015~ Med. Det. 372md Inf. KIA 10/9/18

ACTION REQULISEYED. .
Request letter to brother Frederick D. Allem- 551

Woodland Ave. for dental chart prior to enlistment- espectially gold cro

L etc. W

E, Kensett Vgil

Investigator,

Gpave carried as UNLOEATED.
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FPile 43453

3/27/22

Gase of : 5
Cook Irving H. Allen- 2335915- Med. Det. 372nd. Inf.

Europe has forewdrded the atéghed report from Ambulance 14/2 Fr. Army.
concerning the death of the above memtioned soldier.

Grave 35 American Plot French Civilian Cty, lesuz, Seine~et-Marne(253)

has been carried on our records as being that of Allen D. Brancardi-
the AGO have been unable to identifyythis name as being that belonging
to eny soldier in the AEF as being a member of 372nd Inf.

Ag this refiort is the basis on which identification is being made
that the soldier carried n our records &s Alleh D. Brancardi- 372nd
Inf. is in reslity tIr¥ing He Allen- Cook- lMed. Det. 372nd Inf.
DWRIA 10/9/18
Pherefore
Action requested.
Request that the attached feport from Ambulsnce 14/2

Freneh Army beforewarded to the Intelligence Office for translation
and thet ssme translation with the attached form be returncd to this
affice for the identification of the soldier Irvimg H. Allem.

i;iéfbéaéff%zi4ﬁj

He nsett Vail

Investiga or.



-DIVISTION
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el Penrose
Captain Wynne
Captain Conner

(see other side)

22 /153 /LilL V"/
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< | File Number 43453
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date  3/15/22
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME:ALLEN2 I.He. Serial Number

RANK: ORGANIZATION: Mede. Det. 372nd Inf.

No. QUESTION | REFLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with ¢e No. ="J)—EES'§‘7'§Ier He Allen-~2335015~ Cook
records? Hede Dete nd Inf,
2. Date of death. oo 10/9[18
8. Cause and place of death. ee D.W.R.I.A.
00304

4. Number of casualty eablegram.

5,0 10/18/18

5. Date buried.
beeGrave 35, American Plot,

6. Grave location. ‘
(e¢) Complete record required. . ﬁg:ﬁ;h giev‘[.‘, DC/It #255
(b) Name of qemetery or commune omy required. ! .
(¢) Note reinterments, Elzggig:.vl’l é%yMO T ’1?621; AiSIlQ-MB.I‘ne
) [

-

. 'Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. It. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker.
\

10. Identification tags: E »
(¢) Buried with body? | Ii:g% Y§§ ( hospital plate,

(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Complete emergency address? ':Ll Mrg. M.A., Allen~- mot her
v 55656 Woodland Ave,
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) Teledo , Ohio.

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) 12 Ho rec ord.

14. What is the photograph number?

16. Inquiry made by. RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

N, B.—All proper names o be typew;ltten, or printed
in ‘PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. .

Unconfirmed.
o ekv

4




Pile Yo, Harch 1lst. 1922.

FROM 3 Chief.

20 The Quartermester General, !mitions Building,
WASHINGION, D. C.

SUBJECT s Case of Cook Irving H. ALLEN.

1. Atteched horewith is G.R.J. Form '16-A. covering
disinterment from Grave /35, Cemetery 283, .BAUX, (S=et-l) of Cook
Irving H, ALLEN, (2335015, led.Det., 372nd. Infentry. The remains
of Cook Irving He ALLEN are now in the liorgue at Aisne-Marne American
Cemetary #1764, BELLEAU, (Aisne] awaiting permanent reburial.

2. There is also atteched herewith Report from
Ambulance 14/8, Frenoh Army, concerning death of above mentioned
goldier.

-
o3

3. The vecords of this Office mvmmﬁ-‘-’a
Pvt, Allen D. BRANGARDL, 372nd. Infentry buried ip v 5 omeu-y
Y853, MBAUX, (S-et=l). Confirmation of abo of records in
this Office is requested. ~

Ry Py

.,
H, Fs RETHERS, -~
HW/1ne Colonsl, Q.i.0,

B

2 Incle.

'-",;.'-: ]

.......

o

P— m” . e
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Doc. 17, 1921
293.8 C-R #43453-(Allen, Irving H. Cook)

The GQuartermaster Genaral,U.8.Army, (Cer_netﬂ.rial Divigion)

Mr. Frodarick D.Allan, 551 Woodlnnd Ava., Tolsdo,Ohin.

e ‘)\"\\”;*?".

No grava locstlion. fha (¢

L. In reply to your lstter of Decsmbar 13, 1921y youn |
are aivisad that the investizntion made by thig ofTice
to determina ths grave locetion of the late Coolk Irving
H. Allen, Madical Detachment, 372nd Infantry, has eo’
far bsen without success. While it 1s impossidble to
atate definitely whother or not the grave of this soliier
will ever be located, this offins agsures you that svery
effort will bs made to 4o €0 and that the length of time
that will slanse while the investigntlion 1s eoniucted ioas
not necessarily inilcate that it may not flnadly be
succe saful.

2. This office assuress yon, howavar, that the delay
1s not dus to the lack of intsrast 1a this case but to
the painstaking nature of investigation. Should favorable
information be received, the legal naxt of kin will be
duly aivised.

3. It 1s deslred that assure the relatives of the
deceassd that nothing will bs spared in our efforts to
locate the grave of this soldier and evary possible channal
of Information will be exhausted befors the ciss is closed.

By authority of the Acting Quirtermaster General:

CHARLFS J. WTWNE 2
Captain,Q.M.C, Ly
HCH

e













FrROM: 0. &7 ¥, ¢,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
War Trade Building

Room 2442
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INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT.
b < @» Lo g

Gy - 8. Iiormﬁ W=-A
Inrm_ fon mquastad of A. G 0

W D WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
iUy 1y 9 WASHINGTON

gl b
l A} :[/ I d}
: i Date November 5, 1921, -

F "‘_I" -t ;
File No. 43455 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division)..
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

-,

\/ @ Surname. L e \/f Date of death. 10/ g/a8nneT
\/ b. Christian name, 1¥Ving He oo ./ 9. Cause of death. /A “58
\/0' Serial number. 2955015 .’,V// o \/h. Authority (C. C. No.) 304 7
\/ d. Organization. lMede Detche 372nd Infq . Emergency address._ P m (? a Lleana,
# 3 ') { :) j ;" {, o9 A-“‘ QA l:;...na CX"" = i
\/G- Rank g C ORIt - / j.. Relationship. Lolydr, (Db g
L “ g P o, N,
" BODY DESCRIPTION. : & DENTAL CHARTS. '

_ ee page 2 of the Service Record<
"a. Age at enlistment. 7t 7 50 Jonet:
45

ifbeGolometieyes. b g Shh g L MEnl ylid g0l 6 T8

V P X pper right Upper left.
B We. Color of hair. JEn vt

) d Helght 5 /f" ?/7;

; 5. Welght /;g‘%) /M ZW Ll ecsco
f. Permanent marks and physical W 3 k/ A

defects at enlistment. (Old 7&)%
Lrre

(See pll)}sl"ctil report of examination prior to enlistinent.)

Strike out teeth missing:

8754321 12345678

ower right. Lower left.

fractures or breaks.)

W H. L. ROGERS,

'-\ / U /y / J Quartermaster General, U. ,S A.,

h.. | H.H'.t;-l) MAIL © (4] UN, By ﬂ/ M
| #. W ptec ok Be 0

/
Gy
\:;I | NOoy 7 1921 3 /H J. CONNER,
. mlom/Miss Knight lst Lieuts Cpam, Q. M. C.
feiiw O LbRebgh e é-“\
%,. oA R, Ty 7

Ely s, 1 iy § 3 g 27 1922
/-9 s & alfnetay



. CEMETZRIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
nquiry & Corrcspondence Sectlon

® '

Registration Section
Overgeas Project ‘Section

Date

Ty
4 /

CAPTAIN WYNNE
MR. HUGHITT
MISS BOLAND

MISS MINOGUE

MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA

CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY

GENERAL REPLY
PHOTOGRAPH SECTION

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT
AUDIT
CARDS

COMPILATION OF DATA
STATISTICS '

Return to

S /3040/LML

nvestigation & Report
. :: Note (need not return)
Ndte &nd Return

EjActlon
AdJustmbnt
Approval
Copies
‘Correction .
Draft of tetter

%mwm
Mw
alp

W
ﬂ-ﬁ% |
Pl ve/ -
%wa%/

Preparation of Reply for Signature of
Secretary of War

Qpartermasfer General -
Golonel ‘Penrose \

gi 'Col, Davis, 0.R.G
ptaln Wynne Gﬂvv ¢L~

Papers in Case
Personal Conferenca
- Rerark i
Reply
Retu"ned .
Slgnatﬁre

f (See other 51
. \
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October 31, 1921.
393.8 Cem. #43453 (Allen, Irving H., Cook)

The Quﬂrtarnnatar General, U. S. Aruy, (cemeternal Diviaion)

Mr. Fredarick D. Allen, 551 Woodland Ave., Toledo, Ohio.

Non=regiatration of grave location.

l. In reply to your letter of recent date, you are
advised that the remains of the spldier to be buried at
Arlington November 11lth will be uwnidentified in every respect.
Therefore, it is impossible to state whether or not the dody
will be that of the late Cook Irving H, Allen, Medical Detach-
ment, 372nd Infantry. However, an investigation of this case
has been instituted in this office. This investigation con-
glate of a conacientious search of reports, maps and sketches
and careful search on the ground in an effort to locate the
grave, While it may eventually becoms .necessary to lisé thiae
burial as "unlnown?, the investigation will be continued so
long as any hope of identifying the bhody can be entertained.
Upon receipt of further information, you will be advised.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

3

BPH
CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.

MAILER
NOV 1 1921

OQMa







.~

WAR DEPARTMENT, , '
$® THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

WASHINGTON, D. C.

o 4 October 12, 1921,

/

555 Tbodland Ave.,

Dear Madam:

The ceremonies attending the burial of an unknown American, provided for by
Act of Congress (H. J. Resolution 426), will take place at the Memorial Amphi-
theater, Arlington National Cemetery, adjacent to the Clty of Washlngton, D.C.,
on November 11, 1921,

The nearest relatives of all the unknown dead will without doubt take an
exceptional interest in these ceremonies and the Secretary of-War desires to
accord spepial privileges to as many as possible of those who can be present.

Due to limited funds it will not be possible to pay any of the expenses
incident to the trip to and ‘from Washington, or during the stay in Washington,
but a limited number of reserved seats (500) in the Amphitheater at Arlington
National Cemetery have been set aside for the use of relatives. The limited
gpacd in the Amphitheater will not permit of the issue of more than two tickets
to the relatives of an unknown deceased soldier. In order to be eligible for
tickets the relationehip must be wife, father mother, son daughter eieter
or brother.- :

If you or any dther relatives of your kinsman intend to be present at the
ceremonies on November 11, 1921, it is requested that you fill out the form on

*the back of this letter and return it immediately to The Adjutant Gensral of the

Army, War Department, Washington, D.C. In filling out the form on thé back of
this letter, each name, address, and the relationship should be written plainly,
and not more than two names and addresses should be given.

Tickets which will be furnished for these ceremonies will not be transfer-
able.

Anewers to this letter received after October 25, 1921, cannot.be consider-
ed, as it will be necessary to allot all seats on or before that date. If more
than 500 requests for seats are received before Octobver 25th, 500 of them will be
drawn by lot,

Very respectfully,

The Adjutant General.




By o




293.8 Cem. %3453 (Allen, Irving H., Cook) Sn

Hon. W. W. Chalmers,
House of Representatives.

My dear Bir:

In reply to your letter of October 16th, formarded
by The Adjutant Gonersl of the Army, you &re advised that
the records of this office do not as yot contsin & grave
locetion Tor the inte Cook Irving H. Allen, Medicnl Detach-
went, 372ud Infentry. An investigetion of this ohse hus
besn instituted. This investigstion consists of » conscientious
senrch of reports, mps snd sketchee sad careful seurch on
the grouwnd in sn effort to locate the grave. Upon receipt
of rurther informtion, you will be advised.

Very truly yours,

8
BPM

€. R. KRAUTHONF,
Brigadier General, Q.M.Corpe,
Acting Quartermateor General,

Chief, Cem. Div.

Orange card méde.
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AG—-zOl - Allm, Ho Io (10-18—21) . fep) “
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ie Go. Oe, October 19, 1921 - To the ;martermaster General, and
Representative (halmers so advised. /J' 3,

I.A!




/
W. W. GHALMERS . .

‘ MEMBER COMMITTEE
9TH DISTRICT OHIo |

RIVERS AND HARBORS

ilan?tse of Representatibes . S.

i
BWashington, B, €. 9,_{#-7 s
October eighteenth ‘
1 9 2 1 i
N
A
P. C. Harris, Adjutant General, In re;: H., I, Allen, ;\é
War Department, deceased,
Washington, D. C. 372 Inf. Med. Corps.-

My dear Adjutant General:

I am advised that the mcther of the above deceased

GEED °

goldier requested that his body be returned to Toledo, Ohio

for burial.

I am in receipt of a telegram relative to this

matter and I would, therefore, greatly appreciate your early

advices with reference theredo.

Thanking you for your kind attention I am

Very truly yours,




Octobex 20, ip21
Captain Wynne.

1. Someone in the office of Congressman Chalmers Office (telephone
Capitol, Branch 382) called this office this uorning requesting information
concerning Irving He Allen, Cook, Meds Detach.572nd Inf, and stated that the
nearest relatige had roceived imformation that the body was te be buried im
svlington, although request had been made that the body be returned home for
bu«fials A sSearch of the records in the Cemsterisl. P hghtfaiis-th reveal any
record of this mam and the Office at Hoboken has no reec 80 3 0a8€ 1§ re-
ferred to you for investigations '

Rs Congressman Chalmer's Office has been notified that the case was
being investigated and he would be sdvised when additiomal information was ree

coived.

Hs Je Conner,
1ot Lieutesie i,



Ootober 20, 121
Captain Wynne,

1s Someons in the office of Congressran Chalmers Office {telephone
Oapitol, Branah 582) salled this office this mornirg requesting information
soncerning Irving He Allen, Oook, Meds Dotach,572nd Ing, and stated that the ‘
noarest relatige had received infermstion that the body was to be buried in '
¢ ington, although request had bdeen made that the body be o turned home for J
MQ A search of the rocords in the Cemnterial ";',_:_- Ll _ Ve, any |
record of this mam and the Orffice at Hoboken has 1no re0ordec iThe 0age is ye-
ferred to you for investigatione !

2s Gongredsman Chalmer's 0ffi0e has been notified that tha case was
being investigated and he would be advised when additioml information was ree !
ceiveds

Hs Jo Olnmr. ESA,
168 Lieute,isie0y /)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
34756 WASHINGTON '

October 20, 121

Memorandum for Captain Wynne.

l. Someone in the office of Congressman Chalmers Office (telephone
Capitol, Branch 382) called this office this morning requesting information
concerning Irving He. Allen, Cook, Mede Detach.372nd Inf. and stated that the
nearest relatige had received information that the body was to be buried in
. ington, although request had been made that the body be returned home for
‘bufial. A search of the records in the Cemeterial Branch fails td reveal any
. record of this man and the Office at Hoboken has no record. The case is re- .
. ferred to you for investigatione

2. Congressman éhalmer's Office has been notified that the case was
being investigated and he would be advised when additiomal information was re-

ceived.




w WAR DEPARTMENT
Office oI the Quartermaster Genenal of the Army
n Washington \\

G.R.S.Form 8-W-a

Information requestsd of A,G ! ‘ Date 5‘4‘22

File No, 109870 Re 'tration. ‘g;\ \i"}j (

From; The Quartermaster GB geral, U, }ﬁ Army, (Cemeterisal DiViSiO“).

i The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N.,W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G,R,S, |

! ! 1, t is requested that the items checked below be comple‘tsd. RGQUBSt
confirmation of #1) information: shown, R '

+ Surneme Brancardi e, f. Date of #esthBurial 1-18-18
0, Christian name Allen B. g/bﬁuse of death
Mrial Number =. .- > r/nuthomty (C.0.#) &mﬁ \
d, Organiza'tiep 3'72nd Infs 1.{ Emergency address “%
; TR
€, Renk Pvt, . # Relationship
BODY DESCRIPTION | DENTA-L' CHARTS W
(See page #2 of the Service Record) " {See Physical report of

examination. prior to enlistment)
B, Age of enlistment :

8y Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes -

BVIEG s EA Vi o an M eiaknil

¢, Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height _ G SRR O T WO B

lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permenent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks )

H, L, ROGERS,
Quaryermaster General, U,8§,A,

C
BY: Qﬂbt. ”’lf’ﬁ’ﬂl Q
SHEET NO: ”) P Charles J, Wynné
TYPED BY: LL,.,-"' s MAR 61922  captain,q.uc.(uls,a, s
Rec'd Wolkd War Divigion. %‘7&!_;«‘ /
T 1922 :

MAH
. : . RS 3

CEMETERY NO; 300 SRR AN

§/3310/uaL



WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

Address reply 1o

Divilen OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE WASHINGTON
Munlilons Bullding

No:
From:

p . . el g . e \
To: i

Subjeet:

Such a search ofthe records as it is prictivable to make from the in=-
formation furnished has resulted in failure to ideatify the above mentioned as
(s

having rendered miditary service as a membdr of the A. E. Fes

P. C. Harris,
2 SRR RN R The Ad jutant General, .
3/n/22 ' Per RJID/DIN 2-265

i CEI
AL

TRy,
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October 2/, 1982, Wf

The Quartermaster Genaral, U.%. amy (Cewoterial Pivision)
llrt Frederick D, Allen, 851 Woodland Ave,, Toledo, Ohis,

Caze of Codk Irving H. Allen.

1. In reply to your letter of recent date addressed to the

Ad jutant Gemeral of tha Army, you are advised that the records
of this office do not show that a grave losation has bean
rogisierod in the ease of the late Ceok Irving H. Allen, Medical
Detachment, 372nd Infautry, An investigation has boen instituted
with a view towards locating the grave of the deceased, The in-
vestigation consists of a comsolentious search of reports,

and sketches, amd, in many cases, careful search nth.p:
is mde in m offort to definitely looate the grave. As soom

as favorable information is received, you will be duly advised.

2s It is ';muol that this office be furnished with a copy
of the notification of the arrival of the body of the de

as refarred to in your letter, in order that this case may de
investigated, regarding this matter,

By authority of the Acting (uartermastor Gemeral:

LY Y
MAILED

0CT 2 2 1921

CEMETERIAL DIV.
0.Q M.G




‘\“

TO: ‘
. CHIEF G.R.S.
MAJOR LEMLY
CAPTAIN CONNER
CAPTAIN WYNNE

CAPTAIN SMITH | ;
CAPTAIN ROBERTSON W
LT. NOETZEL W

PRINCIPAL CLERK - Mr. ROBB

SUPPLY - REQUISITIONS, PERSONNEL -
Mr. REYNOLDS

Ve

\/Audit. Department
A.G.0, Liaison
Card Department
Files Department

- Identifications Dept. -
Information Control Dept. - - - -~
Location Index Department
Photograph Control Dept.

Preparation of Data Department ﬁ-
FO

FILE ; :

CODING V. . ’

CROSS REFERENCE ‘ = § , ?\EJM/

Report Depaxm % /
R: ;
RECORD
su QENSION

BCESSARY. STMENT
INVESTIGATION AND REPORT
COrPY

PAPERS ON CASE

NOTE AND RETURN
INFORMATION

ACTION AS NOTED
NECESSARY REPLY
PERSONAL CONFERENCE
DRAFT OF LETTER ENDORSEMENT
SIGNATURE

TRANSLATION

RETURN TO

FROM
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£.G.201(8rancardi, Allen D)Wi,1lst Ind. \ e ' B3P 1m217,.

Woar Dept., 4.G.0., March 17, 1920.-To the Quartermsster Gensrsl of the Army.

4 most thorough search of the records of this office has been made
but & record of the enlistment in the U, 5. arny of one Allen D, Brancardi
(or similer namg cannot be found on file.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Adjut&nt General.




£4Go201(3rancardi, Allen D)Wi.lst Ind. ESP 18217,

war Dept., 4eGe0., Harch 17, 1920.-To the Quartermaster General of the Army

4 most thorough search of the rscords of this office has been mads
but & record of the enlistmeant in the U. 3. ariy of cne Allen D. Zrancardi
(or_similar nam cannot be found on file,

By order of the Secretary of Var:

I ARWIN,

Adjutant General.




’ ® . ‘ File No. 109870, ?
Address .rafly io T— . WAR DEPARTMENT (“
DIRECTOR OF PURC -

Munitions Bullding

) N R A E X O R TSN -.llllcocl RS AT
OFFIC‘)F THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

Feb. 149 1920.

No:
From: 0.Q.M.G., Graves Registration Service, Washington, D. C. Y
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Washingtom, D. C. (‘\

-
3 /;)/

e

Subject: Brancardi, Allen D., Pvt., 372nd Inf.

-

1. Confirmed report is on f£ile in this office showing burial of
the above soldier on Oot. 18, 1918, in Grave #35, imerican Plot, French
Civilian Cemetery, Meaux, ‘Seine-~et-Marne.

2. It is learned that the records of The Adjutant General 's Office
fail to give any information relative to the service and death-of this
gsoldier.

3., The above information is furnished with request that this office
beo advised in the event your records should be changed to show service
and death record of this soldier.

\\

‘ /370 i (zi‘)/’)/?j’) /.',7,

By authority of the Qmnartemmaster General,

OHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U. 5. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Bys
E. E. DAVIS,
Executive Asaistant.

OMP/bet

11 Hecewwo -« FEB 16 1920

"B BECD T o LA GoC FE3 1%

seudgd
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liemo. For: G.R,S. Representative, 4,G.0,
Subject: Information redquired fer G,R,S,

1. TItems checl'ed are to be completed,

Surnome @W{,

{tsmzer
First name % Cﬂ

Rk 9 L

Company

Orconization (3792 01.0/ W

(_IL. e of death
( Cause '-u

t Emergency address,

kRela-ti onship,

Siwthority (c.0.%)

Nete: If this man is nct dead show present
stotus, and in case of dischars e, show date
and plice, If case is under investipation,
make notation to that effect,
Rec'd World War Div.
Date. f”rf 12
CHARLES C, }IEHCE,
Colonel, U.S,Army,
Chief, Graves Rerlstr\tlrn Service,

15=~7133=NJH,

tedddrecnsiag
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INV, & ADJ SECTION

‘l’ Pac FROM : ) . C.
i o T e T
Adaress Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT " L s e iy RO
QUARTIMASTER GENSREAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL IR R
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE ¥ DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE B e —
Munitions Building WASHINGTON N O

File No,
From:
To:

Subject:

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A "5?1ﬁ#'
Information requsested of A.G.O. C;f er. \ ,.,__,_h?_
Dat4/15/20 \
\ y/

Registration.
The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C,
Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Raquest

confirmation all information shown. 4;//////
a. Surname BLANCHARD or BRANGﬁiRD f. Date of death

or ELANCHIRD burial 1@/18/18
b. Christian name ATLLEN D [~ 8. Cause of death
;:j:;;/ Serial number ; y///h. Authority (C.C.#)
d. Organization 372 Inf fff/;Emer ency address
- Colored Org. ;{‘,w“ h ok
, e. Rapk Pvt %;/"j. Relationship
BODY DESCRIPTION NTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See~Physical report of
amination prior to enlistment)

L///// a. Age at Enlistment

b, Color of Eyes

a. Strike out teeth missing

ABr 7 e oNdNs > W LolER s e

‘,fc. Color of Hair : _Upper right upper left

o
s
4« Height Q/K‘ SRTRORGNA 52,1 5] Bun g 5678
. lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

E.KENSEIT VAID
INVESTIGATOR
H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A. ,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

By: sl
H. Jionnm, 8

Captain, Q.M.C.
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/S
Iav. & Adj Sesblion :
. : Investigst Unit \_

Adfiresa Reply h WAR DEPARTMENT \‘
QUART@RMASTER GRSFRAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL N

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STQRAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A

> (\-
Information requested of A.G.O, /4 'V
/d Date 6/15/20

WASHINGTON

File No. " Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. }///,/

L///;: Surname

5 250 oy BLANCARDI ///

b. Christian name iy D g. Cause of death
C//’;j Serial number V//h. Authority (C.C.#)
"/g;,‘Organization 372 Inf A, Emergency address

( Colored Org)
e. Rank Pvt . ///3, Relationship
/_BODY DESCRIPTION NTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

" Age at Enlistment -~
é;”gi Strike out teeth missing
p ‘/b. Color of Eyes

;y// ’/ﬁkﬁ 6654321 123456 7 8
y ¢. Color of Hair £~ upper right upper left
: g lower right lower left
/" e. Weight Ca
(s

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at

T enlistment, (0ld fractures or breaks)
%>/ E.KEINSETT VAIL
STIGATOR
% -?NVE . H. L. ROGERS,
Lt f{' €. 4 Quartermaster General, U.S5.A.

Director of Purchase & Storage.

7 e

NNER,
Captain, Q.M.C.

80798 P



File # Nov. 14, 1919

B AR
Research :Section. . Card pg é,,/;/;;,/
//7

>
G.R.S Form IJJ’. 8-W; Cergal Becords

Memo For: Py, taﬁ%ﬂ’ff&c R.O, f\

: ﬁ&eqired for GW
;

1, Items checked are 'to be complet\

Subject:;

v Surname: . Brancardi Vi e

«~ Number: . A P "
v~ First name: Allen D.
¢ Rank: Private
.~ Company :
~ organization:
~Date of death:
~ Cause;

Place:

372nd Inf.

Location of hospital: N
Number " "

Cless
¢ Emergency address

" 1"

# Relationship: \

Authority; .
ceblegram No:
Telegram from;

& -,Mféw

dated: . M&‘J'Qw

Reported to Washington:
c.C.Nos.

¢~ (Underscore the "official" C,C.)
Remarks:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
COlOl’lGl, /Q.M.Cg,U.S.Au

Ns-3404/wa
ﬁ B,a Ck ! 2//77/()
/MO ke n@mﬁw’ | 226119

~ MU‘"L:C




Form 1;A shéws:

.:Cemetery #253,
Grave #3b




File No. 109870.

Address re,y to i WAR DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR OF FURCHASE & STORAGE « “FICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building - WASHINGION

Mareh 8, 1920,

o

Ghieg, Gemsterial Divisiom, Washington, D. Gu # .

.l

The Adjutant General of the Army, Washington, D. 0. /M*

‘;
Pvt. Allen D. Braugardi, 372nd Inf. N

(A

1., Adviece is requested whether any information has developed
on the subject of the servioce and death of the above soldier, concern-
ing whom this offige wrote The Adjutant Gemeral om Feb., 14, 1920,
eopy of letter enclosed.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES €. PIERCE,
Colonel, U. S, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

. By
{ : . B. B. Mﬂln
y W Exooutive Assistantl
our /ooy
1 Inel.
LA Yo ( -




AEHINGTON
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109870
* FIL%ITHIS UNDER § No/S e griui S

MEMORANDUM TO FILES DEPARTMENT
REGISTRATION BRANCH

Transfer all papers--

FROMIRNE 1o Nolib i 208705 B . DRARGARDI ¢y LLEN Do Pvte 372nd Inf..(B/C)

. ; 43455 : ALLEN: IRVING De. 2335015~ Cook, lied. Det.
TO: File NO. 37ond Inf. A

report by FPrench of the burial of

ALLEN Driving,soldat brancardier,

Brencardier is ambulance man-

Thig has been identified as

Allen, Irving De Cook 372nd Inf,.

wro was driging ambulance. DWRIA .
Identification by opinions end concurrence
therein,

o
Bynﬁﬁaﬁngeih“Yail"IHEEﬁtig“LQr





